(SN2°

1,10 m
11 de Marzo de 2023

Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

A con cronémetro (238.2.1) (A Con

cronémetro)
CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
(015 SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
1 NAPA PS

DIARON / CHACCALVINA
/2017 / FEMALE / TORDO
/ OLDBG

2 CEDRICK 10
CASALL / INKA XI X
CHROMATIC XX / 2005 /
GELDING / CASTANO /
HOLST

3 DRACARYS
IDEAL DE PRISSEY /
ODESSA X ANIMO / 2018
/ GELDING / ALAZAN /
CDE

4 JACADI DES DIX
BONNIERS Z
JENSON VAN'T
MEULENHOF / PANDORA
X CONCORDE /2013 /
MALE / CASTANA / ZANG

5 RUBIO C
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
MALIBU C X NABAB DE
REVE /2017 / MALE /
ALAZAN / BWP

6 TARUGO
KANNAN / LINAZA X POR
LE MERITE / 2007 /
GELDING / CASTANO /
CDE

L.A.C.

149446

50625

156990

133202

154812

147606

SPORTS

CLUB

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ, Marta
HARAS SANTA INES SLU /

GESTUT LEWITZ

ESTEBAN MOYANO,
Lucia
NEREA MOYANO SIERRA /
NONE

JUZGADO O'DALY,
Fiona
MARIA EUGENIA POSTIGO
CAFFARENA / NONE

VERDASCO
SANDEOGRACIA,
Agustin
MARINA SEGUI MARTINEZ
/ WEYDERS CHRISTIAN

FIETZ LORENZO,
Tamara
CAMPOS & BARMAR SC /
NONE

RODRIGANEZ
MENENDEZ -TOLOSA,
Pelayo
CAROLINA RIVERA
CORDON / MONTE
PALACIO

L.D.N.

6199

232687

206244

60192

38495

324214

SECRETARIAS

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ECUESTRES

11y 12 de mar22023

www.secretariasecuestres.com

Pista / Arena: None 08:30




CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
7 MERLIN M

EUROCOMMERCE BERLIN
/JIMENA ROUGE X
LANCER Il / 2009 / MALE
/ CASTANA / CDE

8 BENAZIR ]G
FRIDO / EHYVI /2017 /
FEMALE / ALAZAN / A.A.

9 SIDNEY D’EMIRALIA
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / CRUSELLA X
CARVALLO BB /2018 /
GELDING / ALAZAN / CDE

10 ROCK AND ROLL DE
SAUCO
ACTION BREAKER /
HISCHAA X ULIOR DES
ISLES / 2017 / MALE /
ALAZAN / CDE

11 FULL DE CAVAIGNAC
VLAN DE VERGONAIN /
YERMA X CARNVAL /
2003 / GELDING /
ALAZANA / A.A.

12 AKANTO DE MAEZA
QUANTUM / ANTARES B X
CARAT Z /2010 / MALE /
CASTANA / CDE

13 ASTURIANO DEL
PINAR
AREZZO VDL / DIAMANT
X DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
2016 / GELDING /
ALAZAN / CDE

14 GROSS HAUPTSTADT
CALIDO | / ANDANTE | X

*

L.A.C.

127429

151080

153391

150154

90805

104795

151866

41193

SPORTS

CLUB

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

MARTIN MORILLO,
Claudia
EQUIANPE S.L / Y. TORRES
AGRELO

DE SAAVEDRA PRATS,
Alba
ALBA DE SAAVEDRA
PRATS / JAVIER GARRIDO
GUIJARRO

MARSA LAFARGE,
Diana
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION, ASTRID
CAMBLOR VARELA /
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION

GOMEZ SANCHEZ,
Carlos
LOMAS DE FUENSAUCO,
S.L. / LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO, S.L.

AGUADO RUIZ, Marfa
SANTIAGO CENTENERA /
MANUEL MONTIJANO
FUENTES

MORALES
GARMENDIA, Adriana
ADRIANA MORALES
GARMENDIA / Y.FINCA
MAEZA

RUIZ DE EGUILAZ DE
LEON, Jorge
ALEJANDRO POBLET
GARCIA / GANADERIA
PINAR DEL RIO

LOPEZ CASTRO,
Fernando
ISIDORO MONTERO

L.D.N.

221030

231266

17451

261368

15997

219611

17333

60214

SECRETARIAS

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ECUESTRES

11y 12 de mar22023

www.secretariasecuestres.com




0s

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

(SN2°

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CAPITOL | / 2004 / MALE
/ CASTANA / HOLST

CONTIER
CONQUISTADOR /
HERMINE DES CARAIS X
SOUCI PLATIERE / 2010 /
MALE / CASTANA / CDE

LEONORE H
LEVISTO Z / CATHERINA
CHACO BLUE / 2013/
FEMALE / ALAZANA /
HOLST

BAIBAITUTU
LIZARAZU / DOLLAR
GESTER X DOLLAR DELA
PIERRE / 2017 / MALE /
CASTANA / CDE

CORFU DE BARIAIN
NONE / NONE /2012 /
GELDING / TORDO /
CRUZ

CARACAS DE LA
PINADA
CENTAUER Z / DEBLA X
BIRLAR 43,64% / 2012 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE

ESCAPADE 111 Z
ECHO VH NEERENBOSCH
/ JOKAWA DE BAUGY X
PAPILLON ROUGE / 2011
/ FEMALE / CASTANA /
ZANG

AMELIE
ADAGIO DETALM /
LACOSTA ] / 2016/

FEMALE / CASTANO /
HOLST

WATA
WARRANT / TACORA X

L.A.C.

156057

127228

149368

135282

147827

138604

150279

154897

SPORTS

CLUB

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

FISHER / FLEDDERMANN
HEINZ-THEO

MURILLO FERNANDEZ,
Inés
LUIS JOSE MURILLO
GUIRAO / SOS FERRERAS

DE LA TORRE GARCIA,
Cristina
LOLA NOGALES DIAZ /
NONE

BLANCO-TRABA
CENTENERA, Alvaro
LUIS CABANAS GODINO /
LUIS CABANAS GODINO

RODRIGUEZ PASTOR,
Rafael
Y.SENORIO DE BARIAIN
S.L. / NONE

QUINTANA REYES,
Claudia
CLAUDIA QUINTANA
REYES / LA PINADA

LEMAIRE, Mathias
OLIVIA LEMAIRE / HUGO
COREMAN

BECERRA
MONTESINOS, David
ANTONIA RUIZ ESPINOSA

DE LOS MONTEROS /
NONE

RODRIGANEZ BAYON,
Ivan

L.D.N.

242831

257117

16406

156707

196592

272998

59612

322895

SECRETARIAS

Pais
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(SN2°

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

LOBATO /2015 / FEMALE
/ CASTANA / CDEAUX

23 STREGATA DE NASAB

CENTAUER Z / WATINKIE
X GANGE S /2010/
FEMALE / ALAZANA / CDE

24 PALADIN DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / IZABELLA
X EL CORONA /2008 /
MALE / CASTANA / CDE

25 ECO DEL MASET
EILAN DEL MASET /
INGELA DEL MASET X
INDRET DEL MASET /
2017 / GELDING / TORDA
/ CDE

26 HAPPYFEET V'T HOF
TERRIJCKEL Z
HOUSTON / MADONNA
QUALITY X MYLORD
CARTHAGO / 2015/
GELDING / ALAZAN /
ZANG

27 LIVE ON MARS
SUNDAY DE RIVERLAND
/ HEROINE DEL SOL X
EPSON GESMERAY / 2017
/ FEMALE / CASTARNO /
CDE

Descanso 10 minutos

28 FIRESTONE VAN
ESSENE
LORD Z / BAYA VAN
ESSENE X ATHLET Z /
2005 / MALE / ALAZAN /
BWP

29 JEAN VALJEAN DEL
AMOR
GRAND RIVAGE /

L.A.C.

127978

104569

145908

163825

151784

153962

130124

SPORTS

CLUB

JINETE

PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

IVAN RODRIGANEZ BAYON

/ NONE

REGIDOR CUEVAS,
Andrea
MARCOS ANTONIO
REGIDOR GIL / LA TALETA

SUAREZ SUAREZ,
Diego
MERCEDES SUAREZ
NORIEGA / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

RAZOLA CANALES,
Cristina
GEMA B. CANALES
BACHILLER / DEL MASET

SAN JUAN YAGUE,
Cristébal
JORGE RAMOS JIMENEZ /
GORUS GARRY

CASAN SERNEGUET,
Carmen
CASANVEL / Y.HARAS DEL
SOL

REGIDOR CUEVAS,
Elena
MARCOS ANTONIO

REGIDOR GIL / ESSENE DE

COCK

RAMON VAN DER
ELST, Gabriela

L.D.N.

196672

208523

52067

118012

1861

196661

45150

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

11y 12 de mar22023

www.secretariasecuestres.com




0s

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

(SN2°

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

EVALINDA DEL AMOR /
2013 / MALE / ALAZANA
/AA

HERALD
THINK TWICE D'IZI /
CORINA /2012 /
GELDING / CASTANO /
KWPN

ATH NAIROBI
CAPE CORAL RBF Z /
FANTASIA X NONCORDE
/2018 / FEMALE / TORDO
/ KWPN

LAZARUS DEL SOL
DELIRIUS DEL SOL /
MENINA DEL SOL X

PUCCINI DEL SOL / 2017

/ MALE / ALAZAN / CDE

LORD LEVIN
LYCOS / LA BELLE X
LORDANOS /2003 /

MALE / CASTANA /
OLDBG

HISTORY
QUASIMODO Z / OLOCIA
/2012 / GELDING /
CASTANA / CRUZ

THE MUNSTERMAN
INDIAN DANEHILL /
NIKADORA X NIKOS /
2009 / MALE / CASTANA
|/ SF

JAYENA EELC
PIRON / CUCA OD X
JECOMIAS-F /2012 /

FEMALE / TORDA / CDE

PITAGORAS AA
35,41%

L.A.C.

144532

154887

154989

82127

138750

148410

125589

150516

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

GABRIELA RAMON VAN
DER ELST / Y.EL AMOR

RODRIGUEZ
CURBELO, Idris
IDRIS RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ
/ NONE

HUBERT BERTHOU,
Anthony
ANON TEAM HORSES S.L.
/ ANON TEAM HORSES S.L.

DE SANTA PAU
AGRAMUNT, Fernando
FERNANDO DE SANTA PAU
AGRAMUNT / Y.HARAS DEL

SOL

JIMENEZ HORWITZ,
Mercedes
ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ-
PEDRENO KENNAIRD /
FRANK NEUMANN

TEISSIER TEISSIER,
Maxime
BARMAR SPORTHORSES
SL/ NONE

VERDEJO ESTEVEZ,
Lucia
LUCIA VERDEJO ESTEVEZ
/ DORA BLOODSTOCK LTD

RONDEAU CADARSO,
Maria

MARIA TERESA JIMENEZ

HORWITZ / MARIATERESA
JIMENEZ

BECERRA
MONTESINOS, Maria

L.D.N.

121742

20237

206655

1906

336064

278486

137941

124865

Pais

ES

FR

ES

ES

FR

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

11y 12 de mar22023

www.secretariasecuestres.com




0s

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

(SN2°

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

NONE / NONE / 2016 /
MALE / CASTANO / A.A.

MACHIAVELLI B
UNTOUCHABLE Z /
IACINCE B X CLARIMO /
2017 / GELDING / TORDO
/ KWPN

CACHITO EDA Z
CLASSICAL EDA / COME
GIRL HSF Z X CORIANO Z
/2018 / GELDING / GRIS
| ZANG

NICA DE LLERAS
GRANIUS VON IURLOGEN
/ SOL CORALA X
VERCORS IV /2017 /
MALE / ALAZAN / CDE

INDRETTO DL COCO
INDRET DEL MASET /
TOSCA X ACORD I/ 2015
/ MALE / CASTANO / CDE

O'CAHUA
CASPAR Il / CHIHUAHUA
X PANTER /2014 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / BWP

HYLKE
SPARTACUS TN / CATALIE-
H X LORD Z/2012/
GELDING / CASTANO /
KWPN

ELL "YVA DU
HOURVARI
CANTURO / JADE DU
HOURVARI X ALLEGRETO
/2014 / FEMALE /
CASTANO / SF

CUENTISTA
COLIND'OR/

L.A.C.

146696

149460

149453

155736

133370

157827

155899

139080

SPORTS

CLUB

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

DAVID BECERRA
CORRALES / NONE

MARSA WAMSTEKER,
Carolina
Y.CAMPOS /

DESCONOCIDO

BELSOEUR, Laury
Emma
BELSOEUR / NONE

IGLIANINI BEAUMAN,
Claudia
DAVID MARCOS GARRIDO
/ NICOLAS SELA
FERNANDEZ DE CORDOBA

VICENTE MARCO,
Hugo
DOERS ON PARTNERS S.L
/ DL SPORT HORSE

CERVERA CIMARRA,
Mercedes
MERCEDES CERVERA
CIMARRA / MERCEDES
CERVERA CIMARRA

FERNANDEZ REY, Juan

ALARA ALTUN / A.V.M VAN
HAL

PEREZ RAMON,
Maitane
PEDRO MARIA PEREZ
GARCIA / M. CLAUDY
LAGNIE

BOLUDA DE VLAS,
Dakotah
SYDNEY BOLUDA /

L.D.N.

12707

256576

47712

165391

4600

16425

335223

246587

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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0s

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

(SN2°

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

SHEREZADE 11 / 2009 /
MALE / CASTANA / CDE

RIDGES MIRA
MONTE BELLINI / RIDGES
SHINE X DAMMEN /2011

/ FEMALE / CASTARNA /
SWB

KORGULL MS
NABAB DE REVE / P-
CORRIANE X CORRADO |
/2016 / MALE / CASTANO
/ BELGA

SAURON
SCENDIX / AMANDA X
ACORD Il /2016 / MALE /
ALAZAN / CDE

DEMBOU
ESTIGMA / LOTERA HDB
/2017 / GELDING /
CASTANO / AA.

MAJESTEITFEE
INSPIRATION VDL /
INULAFEE X DEN HAM
BLUE R /2017 / GELDING
/ CASTANO / KWPN

QUINOA DE
PENAFLOR 17,35%
FORTY NORTH / KIRA DE

PENAFLOR 34,69% X
ZANDOR Z /2016 /
FEMALE / CASTANO / A.A.

LUCIFERION C
CANABIS / WISMA | X
CONELLO /2017 / MALE
/ CASTANO / BELGA

HOLLYPARK LAD
LUX Z / MOORESHILL
JUDY X FURISTO / 2006 /

L.A.C.

109932

145594

155324

148449

156421

144102

154801

125816

SPORTS

CLUB

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

CUADRA CASA’L
CAPELLAN

MURNOZ GARRABE,
Clara
RUNESCO HIPPO, S.L. /
NONE

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro
REGINA CABEZAS MORO /
NONE

SANCHEZ-PEDRENO
JIMENEZ, Antonio
S.A.T. N©5790 EL
TRASMILLAR / EL
TRASMILLAR

DIAZ IGLESIAS, Juan
M2 ASUNCION IGLESIAS
VENERO / NONE

MOODY, Tania
KEVIN MOODY/TANIA
MOODY / NONE

AGUADO RUIZ, Maria
JOSE MARIA PARIAS
CERVERA / Y.PARIAS

CERVERA

FIETZ LORENZO,
Tamara
CAMPOS & BARMAR SC /
NONE

CORTIJO GARCIA,
Valentina
EVA GARCIA RONCERO /
NONE

L.D.N.

167216

15920

121525

137519

336680

15997

38495

267072

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

11y 12 de mar22023

www.secretariasecuestres.com
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ JINETE
0s SEXO/CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T

GELDING / BAYO / IRISH
SPORT HORSE

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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